## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 880

Sponsor: SENATOR LANGERHOLC

Printer's No. 1138

- Amend Bill, page 1, line 7, by striking out the period after 1
- 2 "vehicles" and inserting
- ; and, in administration and enforcement, further providing for
- 4 specific powers of department and local authorities.
- 5 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 28 and 29, by striking out "
- 6 (relating to limits on number of towed vehicles)"
- 7 Amend Bill, page 5, line 27, by striking out all of said line
- 8 Amend Bill, page 6, line 6, by inserting after "a" where it
- 9 occurs the second time
- 10 truck or
- Amend Bill, page 6, by inserting between lines 15 and 16 11
- Section 4. Section 6109(e) of Title 75 is amended to read: 12
- 13 § 6109. Specific powers of department and local authorities.
- 14
- (e) Engineering and traffic investigation required. -- Action 15
- by local authorities under this section shall be taken only 16
- after completing an engineering and traffic investigation when 17
- 18 and in such manner as required by regulations promulgated by the
- 19 department. No engineering and traffic investigation is required
- to establish a speed limit under section 3362(a)(1.2) (relating 20
- to maximum speed limits)[.] or to restrict the operation of 21
- vehicles under the Surface Transportation Assistance Act of 1982 22
- 23 (Public Law 97-424, 96 Stat. 2097) beyond the access limitations
- prescribed under 23 CFR 658.19 (relating to reasonable access). 24
- 25
- 26 Amend Bill, page 6, line 16, by striking out "4" and
- 27 inserting
- 5 28
- 29 Amend Bill, page 6, line 16, by striking out "in 60 days."

```
1 and inserting
2
       as follows:
           (1) The amendment, addition or repeal of the following
 3
 4
      provisions shall take effect in 180 days:
5
              (i) 75 Pa.C.S. § 4908(a) introductory paragraph,
           (b), (b.1) and (g).
 6
7
               (ii) 75 Pa.C.S. § 4908.1.
8
               (iii) 75 Pa.C.S. $4921(a), (c), (c.1), (c.2),
9
           (c.3), (d) and (e.2).
               (iv) 75 Pa.C.S. § 4923(b) and (b.1).
10
11
           (2) The remainder of this act shall take effect
12
      immediately.
```